

Permanent Mission of Bangladesh

65, Rue de Lausanne 1202 Geneva, Switzerland Tel: (+41 22) 906-8020 Fax: (+41 22) 738-4616

email: mission.bangladesh@ties.itu.int web-site: www.bangladeshembassy.ch

No. BMG/CEDAW/302/

The permanent Mission of the People's Republic of Bangladesh to the United Nations Office and other Organizations in Geneva presents its compliments to the Office of the High Commissioner for Human Rights (OHCHR) and has the honour to inform that the Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh would be represented by the following delegation in the "UN-CEDAW Committee Review Meeting of the 65th session" scheduled to be held on 08 November 2016 in Geneva, Switzerland:

	TOTAL APPOZE ME	Leader
1	H.E. Meher AFROZE, MP	
	Hon'ble State Minister, Ministry of Women and Children Affairs, Dhaka	Alternate Leader
2	H.E. Mr. M. Shameem AHSAN	
	Ambassador and Permanent Representative, Permanent Mission of Bangladesh, Geneva	Member
3	Mr. Mizanur RAHMAN,	Wiember
	Additional Secretary, Ministry of Women and Children Affairs, Dhaka	Member
4	Mr. Biman Kumar SAHA, ndc	Member
	Additional Secretary, Ministry of Health and Family Welfare, Dhaka	Member
5	Mr. ASM Mahbubul ALAM	MEHIDEI
	Director General (Additional Secretary), Local Government Division, Dhaka	Manchan
6	Mr. Md. Shafiqur RAHMAN,	Member
	Joint Secretary, Ministry of Home Affairs, Dhaka	
7	Mr. Naren DAS	Member
	Joint Secretary, Legistative and Parliamentary Affairs Division, Dhaka	
8	Mr. Khondaker Mostan HOSSAIN	Member
	Joint Secretary, Ministry of Labour and Employment, Dhaka	
9	Ms. Roohi RAHMAN	Member
	Joint Secretary, Ministry of Education, Dhaka	
10	Ms. Nahida SOBHAN	Member
	Minister, Bangladesh Permanent Mission, Geneva	
11	Mr. Toufiq Islam SHATIL	Member
	Counsellor, Bangladesh Permanent Mission, Geneva	
12	Dr. Abul HOSSAIN	Member
12	Project Director, Multi-Sectorial Programme on Violence Against Women, Ministry of	
	Women and Children Affairs, Dhaka	
13	Mr. SM LATIF, Deputy Secretary and Private Secretary to the Hon'ble State Minister,	Member
	Mr. SM LATIF, Deputy Secretary and Tittate Secretary to the Terministry of Women and Childred Affairs, Dhaka	
		Member
14	Mr. Md. Robiul ISLAM	Da F.
	First Secretary, Permanent Mission of Bangladesh, Geneva	

The Permanent Mission of the People's Republic of Bangladesh avails itself of this opportunity to renew to the Office of the High Commissioner for Human Rights (OHCHR) the assurances of its highest consideration.

Office of the High Commissioner of Human Rights
UNOG-OHCHR
CH -1211, Geneva 10
(Kind attention: Mr. Jakob SCHNEIDER, Secretary
CEDAW Secretariat, Group in Focus Section,
Human Rights Council and Treaty Mechanism Division)
E-mail: jschneider@ohchr.org; idelpilarsandoval@ohchr.org; registry@ohchr.org

Tel: 0229179301; 0229179443(D)

